PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3727157

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
COREY RATNER	11/07/2013
RYAN RATNER	11/07/2013
CONAN HAYES	11/07/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	C-PREME LIMITED, LLC	
Street Address:	2012 ABALONE AVE. UNIT A	
City:	TORRANCE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90501	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14030406
PCT Number:	US2013060359

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (480)830-2717

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4808302700

Email: cmartin@boothudall.com
Correspondent Name: CHANTAL MARTIN

Address Line 1: 1255 W. RIO SALADO PKWY., STE. 215

Address Line 4: TEMPE, ARIZONA 85281

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1852.421		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHANTAL MARTIN	
SIGNATURE:	/Chantal Martin/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/04/2016	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Executed Asignment 1 from Inventors to C Preme_421#page1.tif source=Executed Asignment 1 from Inventors to C Preme_421#page2.tif source=Executed Asignment 1 from Inventors to C Preme_421#page3.tif

PATENT 503680521 REEL: 037667 FRAME: 0203

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, COREY RATNER of Venice, CA, RYAN RATNER of Venice, CA, and CONAN HAYES of Venice, CA, Assignors, have invented a new and useful PROTECTIVE HEADWEAR ASSEMBLY HAVING A BUILT-IN CAMERA, for which an application for United States Letter Patent was filed on September 18, 2013, assigned serial number 14/030,406, and a PCT Application was filed on September 18, 2013, assigned serial number US2013/60359, and

WHEREAS, Assignors believe themselves to be the original, and first inventors of the invention disclosed and claimed in the application for Letter Patent; and

WHEREAS, C-Preme Limited LLC, a California limited liability company having a place of business 2012 Abalone Ave., Unit A, Torrance, CA 90501, Assignee, desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any Letters Patent that might be granted for the invention in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any Letters Patent that might be granted for the invention in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise.

Further, Assignors agree that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignor, they and their legal representatives and other assigns will perform all

Page 1 of 3

CPR-00463

lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that might be necessary or desirable for issuing, sustaining, reissuing or enforcing Letter Patent in the United States and throughout the world for the invention, and for perfecting, recording or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the invention, the application, and any Letters Patent granted for the invention in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignors represent and warrant that they have not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted by this Assignment.

Assignors authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks for the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent granted for the invention, whether on the application or any subsequently filed division, continuation, continuation, as the assignee of the entire interest of the invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have executed this assignment.

Assignors

Date: (1 7 1

Corey Ramer

STATE OF LA About 9

COUNTY OF Las Asles

On //~ 2003, before me, / a Notary Public, personally appeared / A for personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in her authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

DONALD COURTNEY COMM. # 2023174
PNOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA D
LOS ANGELES COUNTY O
COMM. EXPIRES MAY 31, 2017

Page 2 of 3

CPR-00463

Date: 11/7/15 Ryan Rather STATE OF CAROLO COUNTY OF LOS Asses On//-7-2013 before me Dox () () Ancy, a Notary Public, personally appeared Myon i personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in her authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature COMM. EXPIRES MAY 31, 2017 Date: 11/7/13 COUNTY OF LA Acreles On 1/2 - 20/3 before me 1/2 - 1/4 = 1/2 = 1/subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in her authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. DONALD COURTNE

Page 3 of 3

CPR-00463

COMM. # 2023174 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA

RECORDED: 02/04/2016

Signature